

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 424 of 2024
with
MC(WP(C)) No. 368 of 2024

Shri Khwairakpam Ranjit Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & 11 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

29.01.2025

Mrs. I. Bimola, learned counsel appearing for the MPSC, seeks
1(one) weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List these again on 14.02.2025.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Indrajeet