

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 424 of 2024

Shri Khwairakpam Ranjit Singh

...*Petitioner/s*

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 11 Ors

...*Respondent/s*

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 368 of 2024

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

13.02.2026

Mr. BR Sharma, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner through VC platform; Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA and Mr. RK. Deepakk, learned Sr. counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA submitted that he is yet to receive instruction from the authorities in term of the earlier order dated 29.01.2026 passed by this Court and the learned GA accordingly prays for granting three days time to get instruction.

In view of the submission made above, let these cases listed again on 18.02.2026.

Mr. R.K. Deepak, learned Sr. counsel submitted that an Officer viz; Henry Khaling, Senior Secretariat Assistant, MPSC

along with the relevant official file is present before this Court as directed earlier.

His submission is noted.

JUDGE

Lucy