

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 424 of 2024
With
MC(WP(C)) No. 368 of 2024

Shri Khwairakpam Ranjit Singh
Vrs.
State of Manipur & 11 ors.

...**Petitioner/s**
...**Respondent/s**

- B E F O R E -
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

23.02.2026

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned G.A. appearing for the official respondents, seeks 2(two) **days'** time for filing a short affidavit in terms of the earlier order passed by this Court.

Mr. B.R. Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, submitted that as the petitioner is going to be retired from service on attaining the age of superannuation by the end of this month, the learned counsel prays for taking up these matters expeditiously.

In view of the submission made above, let these cases be listed again on 26.02.2026.

It is made clear that an endeavor shall be made to dispose of these matters on the next date.

Mr. R.K. Deepak, learned senior counsel, appeared for respondent No. 4.

JUDGE

Indrajeet