

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 424 of 2024**

Shri Khwairakpam Ranjit Singh

...*Petitioner/s*

**Vrs.**

State of Manipur & 11 Ors

...*Respondent/s*

With

WP(C) No. 368 of 2024

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**26.03.2026**

Mr. BR Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that he is ready for advancing argument.

However, Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondents submitted that he is unable to obtain the office memorandum in terms of the earlier direction given by this Court and as such, the learned GA seeks 2(two) weeks' further time to produce the relevant O.M.

In view of the submission made above, let these cases be listed again on 10.04.2026.

Mr. L. Rajesh, learned counsel appeared for the respondent no. 4.

**JUDGE**